Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com1
Strong Stainless Steel Walls
Help Prevent Movement
Under Pressure
UHPLC Pressure Rating
Allows for more experimental
design space; room to increase
flow rates for increased

20
_W
Ordering Information
bioZen Nano LC Columns
with Open Fused-Silica Inlet Fitting
Phases 150 x 0.075 mm 250 x 0.075 mm 500 x 0.075 mm
bioZen 3 µm Peptide PS-C18 00F-4771-AW-11 00G-4771-AW-11 –
bioZen 2.6 µm Peptide XB-C18 00F-4768-AW-11 00G-4768-AW-11 –
bioZen 3 µm Polar-C18 00F-4782-AW-11 00G-4782-AW-11 –
bioZen 5 µm Peptide XB-C18 – – 00J-4792-AW-11
bioZen Nano LC Columns
with Integrated SecurityLINK™ Fitting
Phases 150 x 0.075 mm 250 x 0.075 mm 500 x 0.075 mm
bioZen 3 µm Peptide PS-C18 00F-4771-AW-21 00G-4771-AW-21 –
bioZen 2.6 µm Peptide XB-C18 00F-4768-AW-21 00G-4768-AW-21 –
bioZen 3 µm Polar-C18 00F-4782-AW-21 00G-4782-AW-21 –
bioZen 5 µm Peptide XB-C18 – – 00J-4792-AW-21
Traps
Threads per Inch Pitch (inches) Pitch (mm)
32 0.0313 0.794
40 0.025 0.635
6-321/32"
0.8 mm
32 threads
6-401/32"
0.8 mm
40 threads
10-32
1/16"
1.6 mm
32 threads
Trap Fitting Guide
Caution
The installation of an improper nut could
potentially cause cross-threading or damage
to the port and fitting
Verify fit: Traps are available for 1/16” connec-
tions (10–32 thread) or with 1/32” connections
(6–40 or 6-32 thread).
Fractionation Column
Part No. Description Dimension
00F-4793-AN bioZen 3 µm High pH Fractionation Column 150 x 2.1 mm
High pH Fractionation Column
Trap Fittings
Part No. Description Unit
AQ0-7602 PEEKLok™ fittings with 6-40 thread for 1/32" OD tubing (2 x fittings, 6 x ferrules and 1 x tightening tool) ea